component assemblies designed specifically to charge batteries within electric vehicles by permitting 
the transfer of electric energy to a battery or other storage device in an electric vehicle. 

• Level Two Electric Vehicle Charging Station: an electric vehicle charging station that 

supplies two hundred eight (208) to two hundred forty (240) volts alternating current. 

• Direct Current Fast Charging Station: an electric vehicle charging station that utilizes direct 
current electricity providing forty (40) kilowatts or greater.  

FAMILY: Any number of individuals related by blood, marriage, foster relationship or adoption, or